DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: UHLQ

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

	PART I	- TO BE COMP	LETED BY T	HE STAT	TE SURVEY AC	GENCY		Facility ID: 00798
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVID (L1) 245358 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 764975000		3. NAME AND AI (L3) HILLTOP (L4) 410 LUELL (L5) WATKINS,	CARE CENTER A STREET		(L6) 5	5389	4. TYPE OF ACTIO 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9) 05/01/2002	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	PPLIER CATEGO	RY 09 ESRD	<u>02</u> (L7) 13 PTIP	22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After	9. Other Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 10. 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	(L10) (L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDII	NG DATE: (L35)
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATIO From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 SNI 50 (L37) (L38)	50 (L18) 50 (L17) DWN 5 19 SNF (L39)	Complian 1. B. Not in Co Requirements ICF (L42)	ance With Requirements ace Based On: Acceptable POC mpliance with Prog and/or Applied Wa IID (L43)	ram ivers:	2. Techn	nical Personnel our RN v RN (Rural SNF) safety Code	e Following Requirements 6. Scope of S 7. Medical D 8. Patient Ro 9. Beds/Roor (L12) (L15)	ervices Limit irector om Size
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	ARKS (IF APPLICABL	E SHOW LTC CANC	ELLATION DATE):	18. STATE SURV	VEY AGENCY A	PPROVAL	Date:
Brenda Fischer, Unit	Supervisor		11/14/2017	(L19)	Joanne Sim	non, Certific	cation Specialist	11/14/2017 _(L20)
	PART II - TO BE	COMPLETED	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAI	C OFFICE OR S	SINGLE STA	ATE AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBII X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible	Participate		MPLIANCE WITH GHTS ACT:	CIVIL	2. O		cial Solvency (HCFA-257 Interest Disclosure Stmt (:	
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 10/01/1986 (L24)	23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25)		26. TERMINATI VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction V	_00	05-Fail to	(L30) NTARY Meet Health/Safety Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind Sus	n of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involunt 04-Other Reason fo	-	<u>OTHER</u> 07-Provid 00-Active	er Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS			
		00140						
	(L28)	00110		(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAL D	ATE				
	(L32)	10/16/2017		(L33)	DETERMINA	TION APPRO	OVAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245358

November 7, 2017

Mr. Brian Voigt, Administrator Hilltop Care Center 410 Luella Street Watkins, MN 55389

Dear Mr. Voigt:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective October 31, 2017 the above facility is recommended for:

50 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 50 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Joanne Simon, Enforcement Specialist

Minnesota Department of Health

Licensing and Certification Program

Program Assurance Unit

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: 651-201-4161 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: joanne.simon@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

November 7, 2017

Mr. Brian Voigt, Administrator Hilltop Care Center 410 Luella Street Watkins, MN 55389

RE: Project Number S5358026

Dear Mr. Voigt:

On October 16, 2017, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on November 3, 2017 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on August 31, 2017. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our survey, completed on August 31, 2017.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me with any questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Joanne Simon, Enforcement Specialist

Minnesota Department of Health

Licensing and Certification Program

Program Assurance Unit

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: 651-201-4161 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: joanne.simon@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: UHLQ

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	HE STATI	E SURVEY AG	ENCY	F	acility ID: 00798
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245358 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 764975000		3. NAME AND AD (L3) HILLTOP C. (L4) 410 LUELLA (L5) WATKINS, M	ARE CENTER A STREET	ГҮ	(L6)	55389	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9) 05/01/2002		01 Hospital	PPLIER CATEGORY	09 ESRD	<u>02</u> (L7) 13 PTIP	22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After Co	9. Other mplaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 08 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Oth		02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDING 12/31	DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds 13. Total Certified Beds	50 (L18) 50 (L17)	A. In Complia Program Re Compliance 1. A X B. Not in Com	equirements	n	2. Tech 3. 24 H 4. 7-Da	nnical Personnel	Following Requirements: 6. Scope of Servi 7. Medical Direc 8. Patient Room S 9. Beds/Room (L12)	tor
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 S7 50 (L37) (L38)		ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY N 1861 (e) (1) or		(L15)	
STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	ARKS (IF APPLICABLE S	SHOW LTC CANCELI	LATION DATE):		18. STATE SUR	VEY AGENCY API	PROVAL	Date:
Bruce Melche	rt, HFE NE II		10/03/2017	(L19)	Kate Jo	hnsTon, Pr	ogram Specialis	5t 10/13/2017 (L20)
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR S	SINGLE STAT	E AGENCY	, ,
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBII	Participate		MPLIANCE WITH C	EIVIL	2. (al Solvency (HCFA-2572) nterest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA	1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 10/01/1986 (L24)	23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEME ENDING DATI (L25)		26. TERMINAT VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closu 02-Dissatisfaction	00		ARY eet Health/Safety eet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATIV A. Suspension B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involu 04-Other Reason	ntary Termination for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider 00-Active	Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	(L28)	. INTERMEDIARY/C	CARRIER NO.	(L31)	30. REMARKS			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	(L32)	. DETERMINATION (OF APPROVAL DAT	ΓΕ (L33)		16/2017 Co. ATION APPROV	VAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered September 22, 2017

Mr. Brian Voigt, Administrator Hilltop Care Center 410 Luella Street Watkins, MN 55389

RE: Project Number S5358026

Dear Mr. Voigt:

On August 31, 2017, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for no more than minimal harm (Level C), as evidenced by the electronically delivered CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care

deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Brenda Fisher, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud A Survey Team
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 Division Street, Suite 212
Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301-4557
Email: brenda.fisher@state.mn.us

Phone: (320) 223-7338 Fax: (320) 223-7348

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Include electronic acknowledgement signature of provider and date.

Hilltop Care Center September 22, 2017 Page 3

The state agency may, in lieu of a revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, a revisit of a facility may be conducted to verify that compliance with the regulations has been attained. If a revisit is conducted, it will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc idr.cfm

Hilltop Care Center September 22, 2017 Page 4

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 430-3012

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 10/16/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLTOP CARE CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFIED.	PRECEDED BY FULL	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 410 LUELLA STREET WATKINS, MN 55389 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	08/3	31/2017
HILLTOP CARE CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT O PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE	PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	410 LUELLA STREET WATKINS, MN 55389 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE	PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX			
			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
On August 28-31, 2017, a rwas completed by surveyors Department of Health (MDHacility was in compliance w CFR Part 483, subpart B, research Care Facilities. The facility's plan of correctias your allegation of compliance in ePOC, your sign at the bottom of the first page form. Your electronic submibe used as verification of compliance in epocy of an acceptation on the substantial confequitions has been attained your verification. F 431 483.45(b)(2)(3)(g)(h) DRUG LABEL/STORE DRUGS & East The facility must provide roundings and biologicals to its inthem under an agreement of \$483.70(g) of this part. The unlicensed personnel to adriance personnel to adr	s from the Minnesota d) to determine if your ith requirements at 42 equirements for Long ion (POC) will serve ance upon the Because you are ature is not required ge of the CMS-2567 ission of the POC will impliance. Determine the accordance with a RECORDS, BIOLOGICALS utine and emergency residents, or obtain described in a facility may permit minister drugs if State the general urse. ust provide cluding procedures quiring, receiving, ng of all drugs and	F 431			10/3/17 (X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 10/03/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 10/16/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED		
		245358	B. WING _		08/	31/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 410 LUELLA STREET WATKINS, MN 55389			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	employ or obtain the pharmacist who (2) Establishes a sydisposition of all codetail to enable an (3) Determines that that an account of a maintained and per (g) Labeling of Drug Drugs and biological labeled in accordar professional principal appropriate access instructions, and the applicable. (h) Storage of Drug (1) In accordance with the facility must stolocked compartment controls, and perminave access to the (2) The facility must permanently affixed controlled drugs list Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 abuse, except whe package drug distriquantity stored is more preadily detected.	ration. The facility must e services of a licensed e services	F 4:	31			
	by:	tion and interview, the facility		All supplies in the medication	room were		

PRINTED: 10/16/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245358	B. WING			08/	31/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 LUELLA STREET VATKINS, MN 55389	1 00/	.,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	were removed from following the manufication facility. Findings include: During observation facility medication is the following items Dressings: lodoflex (contains of centimeters (cm) by with manufacture expiral Medihoney (contains of barrier) flex- 3 2 indimanufacture expiral Medihoney (contains by 4 cm box of 9 drexpiration 10/16. Mepilix (dressing for border -18 cm by 15 manufacture expiral Intravenous supplied IV dressing change expiration 12/2016. Lab draw sample vides of the control o	on 8/30/17, at 12:22 p.m. the storage room cupboard had available for resident use: adexomer iodine) - 4 y 6 cm, two boxes (10 total) xpiration dates of 01/2017. Silver coated antimicrobial th by 2 inch, two left in the box, tion 05/2017. Is medical grade honey)- 5 cm essings manufacture or wound absorption) sacrum 8 cm, 8 in the pack with tion date 03/2017.	F 4	.31	reviewed and checked for expiration night staff checklist was updated so in the cabinets once per month 2) staff was provide educaitn on checked supplies expiration dates prior to undiscarding any outdated supplies. 3) DON or designee will audit med room monthly to ensure there are noutdated supplies. 4) The DON will present to the QA committee the audit findings and the committee will determine continuing periodic audit.	upplies necking se and ication no	

PRINTED: 10/16/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245358	B. WING		08	/31/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLTOP CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 4 410 LUELLA STREET WATKINS, MN 55389			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	where a staff perso expiration dates of a line an interview on 8 director of nursing (came from a local had checking for expiration bring and use. The came from the pharmal facility policy and checking of expiration storage area was redocument, Checklis once a week staff was (medications) in ref	as not aware of any process n goes in and evaluates the the medication room supplies. /30/17 at 1:58 p.m. the DON) stated the lab supplies nospital and staff should be tion dates on the supplies they DON stated the IV supplies	F 4	31			

F5358027

PRINTED: 10/03/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION I - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245358	B. WING			08/	/30/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		410	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D LUELLA STREET ATKINS, MN 55389		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	NTS	КС	000			
	FIRE SAFETY		,				
	ALLEGATION OF DEPARTMENT'S SIGNATURE AT T PAGE OF THE C	POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR F COMPLIANCE UPON THE ACCEPTANCE. YOUR THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST MS-2567 FORM WILL BE CATION OF COMPLIANCE.					
	ONSITE REVISIT CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL C REGULATIONS H	OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE OVALIDATE THAT OMPLIANCE WITH THE HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN WITH YOUR VERIFICATION.					
	Minnesota Depart Fire Marshal Divis time of this survey not in compliance participation in Me Subpart 483.70(a) 2012 edition of Na Association (NFP)	e Survey was conducted by the timent of Public Safety, State sion, on August 30, 2017. At the y, Hilltop Care Center was found with the requirements for edicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR,), Life Safety from Fire, and the ational Fire Protection A) Standard 101, Life Safety upter 19 Existing Health Care					
	PLEASE RETURI CORRECTION FO DEFICIENCIES (F	OR THE FIRE SAFETY					
	Health Care Fire I State Fire Marsha 445 Minnesota St	l Division					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROV	IDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	VATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Electronically Signed

Event ID: UHLQ21

Facility ID: 00798

10/03/2017

PRINTED: 10/03/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION I - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
		245358	B. WING			08/	30/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HILLTOP CARE CENTER				910 W A	1 30/00/2011		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUSE FOLLOWING INFO 1. A description of to correct the deficit 2. The actual, or procession of the second of the seco	state.mn.us and n@state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH ST INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: what has been, or will be, done iency. oposed, completion date. r title of the person rection and monitoring to ence of the deficiency. r was constructed in 1978, is has no basement, is fully fire and was determined to be of	K	000			
	detection in corrido corridors which is needed.	re alarm system with smoke rs and spaces open to the nonitored for automatic fire tion. The facility has a s and had a census of 34 at					
	NOT MET.	42 CFR Subpart 483.70(a) is entals - Building System	KS	01			10/31/17
		ilding System Categories re designed to meet Category					

PRINTED: 10/03/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245358	B. WING		08/30/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
K 901	Categories are dete	ments as detailed in NFPA 99. ermined by a formal and ssessment procedure fied personnel.	K 901			
	Based on docume interview, the facilit systems are design through 4 requirem Categories are detected.	s not met as evidenced by: ntation review and staff y failed to inspect the building ned to meet Category 1 ents as detailed in NFPA 99. ermined by a formal and ssessment procedure fied personnel. The deficient ot all residents.		NFPA 99 will be completed fully be 10/31/2017 by facility staff. The administrator or designee will responsible to verify the NFPA99 completed. The results of the assessment will forwarded to QA committee.	be s	
	documentation revi revealed the require had not been starte This deficient cond	tion review on 08/30/2017, lew and staff interview led risk assessment NFPA 99 led at the time of the survey. Ition was confirmed by the lor and the Maintenance				